
2020-2021 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-8   Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-4   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Cantwell, Kamryn 15-15 549 36.6 86-180 .478 21-46 .457 58-72 .806 3 107 110 7.3 31 0 41 42 4 25 251 16.7
13 Moon, Briley 18-18 671 37.3 87-214 .407 43-104 .413 67-75 .893 14 97 111 6.2 31 0 43 41 5 17 284 15.8
32 Branam, Katie 21-21 605 28.8 91-191 .476 41-99 .414 28-31 .903 8 78 86 4.1 39 0 44 33 4 11 251 12.0
23 Benson, Jordan 21-21 636 30.3 71-155 .458 26-66 .394 34-48 .708 18 72 90 4.3 56 2 34 45 3 20 202 9.6
22 Kemp, Chandler 18-13 448 24.9 59-114 .518 0-1 .000 15-24 .625 18 53 71 3.9 43 0 41 27 5 18 133 7.4
25 Williams, Haiden 21-8 367 17.5 31-80 .388 10-32 .313 22-30 .733 5 33 38 1.8 57 3 22 31 2 6 94 4.5
10 Alverson, Aimee 20-6 360 18.0 21-55 .382 7-21 .333 2-3 .667 4 25 29 1.5 19 0 31 29 0 13 51 2.6
12 Johnson, Carrie 8-0 85 10.6 6-26 .231 4-21 .190 5-8 .625 0 5 5 0.6 3 0 2 7 0 2 21 2.6
30 Belvin, Hailey 8-0 75 9.4 5-17 .294 1-1 1.000 9-14 .643 2 17 19 2.4 12 0 3 13 0 1 20 2.5
24 Bookout, Maci 13-0 113 8.7 9-21 .429 2-7 .286 9-13 .692 3 15 18 1.4 16 0 3 11 1 0 29 2.2
03 Alverson, Grace 12-3 125 10.4 7-23 .304 5-14 .357 2-2 1.000 1 16 17 1.4 11 0 5 14 0 1 21 1.8
33 Monk, Casey 13-0 109 8.4 8-27 .296 2-15 .133 1-1 1.000 2 14 16 1.2 23 1 4 6 5 0 19 1.5
11 Martin, Maddie 12-0 75 6.3 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 5 14 19 1.6 8 0 1 7 0 2 14 1.2
14 Beason, Lauren 2-0 6 3.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Gaines, Taryn 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4225 201.2 486-1116 .435 164-434 .378 254-323 .786 106 598 704 33.5 349 6 274 319 29 116 1390 66.19
Opponents 4225 201.2 506-1295 .391 133-448 .297 209-298 .701 224 551 775 36.9 377 8 275 287 65 162 1354 64.48

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 1390 1354
    Points Per Game 66.2 64.5
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1116 506-1295
    Field Goal Pct .435 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-434 133-448
    3PT FG Pct .378 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-323 209-298
    FT Pct .786 .701
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 10.0
REBOUNDS 704 775
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.4 –
ASSISTS 274 275
    Assists Per Game 13.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 319 287
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 13.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 116 162
    Steals Per Game 5.5 7.7
BLOCKS 29 65
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.1
ATTENDANCE 617 687
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-62 11-62
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southeastern Okla. 340 302 379 362 7 1390
Opponents 284 312 343 400 15 1354

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 01/07/21 at Okla. Baptist W 61-56 25
* 01/09/21 at Southwestern Okla. L 64-101 0
* 01/11/21 EAST CENTRAL L 47-73 10
* 01/14/21 at Northwestern Okla. W 75-64 0
* 01/16/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 70-61 40
* 01/21/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 67-77 40
* 01/23/21 OKLA. BAPTIST W 65-55 40
* 01/25/21 at East Central L 49-62 0
* 01/28/21 at Southern Nazarene W 75-62 0
* 01/30/21 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 76-63 40
* 02/04/21 at Southwestern Okla. L 67-74 125
* 02/06/21 at Okla. Baptist W 83-55 100
* 02/08/21 EAST CENTRAL W 58-49 85
* 02/11/21 at Northwestern Okla. L 65-73 120
* 02/20/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 66-73 86
* 02/22/21 at East Central W 78-64 135
* 02/25/21 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 68-63 84
* 02/27/21 at Southern Nazarene W 59-58 90

03/03/21 HARDING W 73-55 84
03/05/21 at Arkansas Tech W 68-58 92
03/07/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 56-58 108

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Southeastern Oklahoma State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Cantwell, Kamryn 12-12 432 36.0 68-140 .486 18-37 .486 46-55 .836 3 88 91 7.6 25 0 37 33 3 18 200 16.7
13 Moon, Briley 15-15 553 36.9 74-185 .400 35-88 .398 54-60 .900 11 78 89 5.9 26 0 36 34 4 16 237 15.8
32 Branam, Katie 18-18 531 29.5 79-167 .473 36-87 .414 26-29 .897 8 69 77 4.3 33 0 42 30 4 10 220 12.2
23 Benson, Jordan 18-18 551 30.6 60-133 .451 24-59 .407 30-42 .714 15 58 73 4.1 47 1 32 40 3 19 174 9.7
22 Kemp, Chandler 15-10 351 23.4 48-89 .539 0-1 .000 12-20 .600 15 40 55 3.7 36 0 36 21 5 12 108 7.2
25 Williams, Haiden 18-8 335 18.6 29-73 .397 10-29 .345 22-30 .733 4 32 36 2.0 53 3 18 28 2 6 90 5.0
12 Johnson, Carrie 7-0 84 12.0 6-25 .240 4-20 .200 5-8 .625 0 5 5 0.7 3 0 2 7 0 2 21 3.0
10 Alverson, Aimee 18-6 349 19.4 21-55 .382 7-21 .333 2-3 .667 4 24 28 1.6 19 0 31 28 0 13 51 2.8
30 Belvin, Hailey 7-0 74 10.6 5-17 .294 1-1 1.000 7-12 .583 2 16 18 2.6 11 0 3 13 0 1 18 2.6
24 Bookout, Maci 10-0 81 8.1 7-17 .412 1-4 .250 7-11 .636 3 10 13 1.3 14 0 2 10 1 0 22 2.2
03 Alverson, Grace 11-3 124 11.3 7-23 .304 5-14 .357 2-2 1.000 1 16 17 1.5 11 0 5 14 0 1 21 1.9
33 Monk, Casey 10-0 80 8.0 7-25 .280 2-15 .133 1-1 1.000 2 12 14 1.4 19 1 3 5 5 0 17 1.7
11 Martin, Maddie 11-0 74 6.7 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 5 14 19 1.7 8 0 1 7 0 2 14 1.3
14 Beason, Lauren 1-0 5 5.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
20 Gaines, Taryn 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 416-962 .432 145-383 .379 216-275 .785 92 508 600 33.3 305 5 248 283 27 100 1193 66.28
Opponents 3625 201.4 444-1114 .399 117-389 .301 178-256 .695 191 476 667 37.1 320 7 247 249 49 150 1183 65.72

Team Statistics SE OPP
SCORING 1193 1183
    Points Per Game 66.3 65.7
    Scoring Margin 0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-962 444-1114
    Field Goal Pct .432 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-383 117-389
    3PT FG Pct .379 .301
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-275 178-256
    FT Pct .785 .695
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 9.9
REBOUNDS 600 667
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.8 –
ASSISTS 248 247
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.7
TURNOVERS 283 249
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 100 150
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.3
BLOCKS 27 49
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 2.7
ATTENDANCE 425 595
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-53 10-60
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Southeastern Okla. 294 251 339 302 7 1193
Opponents 243 279 298 348 15 1183

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/21 at  Okla. Baptist W 61-56 25
01/09/21 at  Southwestern Okla. L 64-101 0
01/11/21 EAST CENTRAL L 47-73 10
01/14/21 at  Northwestern Okla. W 75-64 0
01/16/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE W 70-61 40
01/21/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 67-77 40
01/23/21 OKLA. BAPTIST W 65-55 40
01/25/21 at  East Central L 49-62 0
01/28/21 at  Southern Nazarene W 75-62 0
01/30/21 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 76-63 40
02/04/21 at  Southwestern Okla. L 67-74 125
02/06/21 at  Okla. Baptist W 83-55 100
02/08/21 EAST CENTRAL W 58-49 85
02/11/21 at  Northwestern Okla. L 65-73 120
02/20/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 66-73 86
02/22/21 at  East Central W 78-64 135
02/25/21 NORTHWESTERN OKLA. W 68-63 84
02/27/21 at  Southern Nazarene W 59-58 90


